OCTOBER 23, 2023

LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL 21

THE LIST

. Foundation

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

Getty
/;AITJ«?i AT

- The
California
Endowment

CALIFORNIA

KECK

"FOUNDXTION

JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
10 ANGELES

Wellness
FOUNDATION

WEINGART
FOUNDATION.

TheRoseHills

FOUNDATION

Sk

CRAIG-H
NEILSEN
FOUNDATION

DAVID GEFFEN
FOUNDATION

‘Windsong Trust

THE
RALPH M. PARSONS
FOUNDATION

Ranked by total assets

name
address

' J. Paul Getty Trust

1200 Getty Center Drive, Suite 800
Los Angeles 90049

Conrad N. Hilton Foundation
1 Dole Drive
Westlake Village 91362

California Endowment
1000 N. Alameda St.
Los Angeles 90012

Norton Simon Foundations’
385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 240
Pasadena 91101

Broad Foundations®
2121 Avenue of the Stars, 30th Floor
Los Angeles 90067

California Community Foundation
221 S. Figueroa St., Suite 400
Los Angeles 90012

W.M. Keck Foundation
515 S. Flower St., Suite 800
Los Angeles 90071

Jewish Community Foundation of Los Angeles
6505 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200
Los Angeles 90048

Ahmanson Foundation
9215 Wilshire Blvd.
Beverly Hills 90210

AIDS Healthcare Foundation
6255 W. Sunset Blvd., 21st Floor
Los Angeles 90028

California Wellness Foundation
515 S. Flower St., Suite 1100
Los Angeles 90071

Weingart Foundation
700 S. Flower St., Suite 1900
Los Angeles 90017

Rose Hills Foundation
225 S. Lake Ave., Suite 1250
Pasadena 91101

Craig H. Neilsen Foundation
16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 352
Encino 91436

David Geffen Foundation
12011 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 606
Los Angeles 90049

Windsong Trust
838 Manhattan Beach Blvd.
Manhattan Beach 90266

The Ralph M. Parsons Foundation
8605 Santa Monica Blvd, PMB 82558
West Hollywood 90069-4109

' Most recent data available.
2 Includes Norton Simon Foundation and Norton Simon Art Foundation.
3 Includes Broad Foundation, Eli & Edythe L. Broad Foundation, Broad Art Foundation.

NA - Not Available Note: The information on this list was obtained from 990-PF tax filings and representatives of the
organizations. Foundations are ranked by the fair market value of assets for the most recent fiscal year available. To the

| Assets

$13,100

6,700
8,500

4,653
3,447

3,904
3,863

2,410
2,114

2,126
2,627

1,879
1,638'

1,275
1,575

1,199
1,521

1,028
832!

1,020
1,250

813
939

529
599

490!
448!

481"
527

427
406'

413
453

$13,100'

CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS

. Grant Range = 2022 Grant

$150 -
$15,500,000

75,000 - 4
million

0 - 5 million

NA

NA

100,000 - 2
million

100 -1
million

15,000 -
50,000

NA

80,000 -
300,000

1,000 - 1
million

5,000 - 1
million

2,000 - 2.5
million

500-1.5
million

50,000 - 1.5
million

2,500 -1
million

NA

549.7

149.4

5.0

395.7"

425.2

31.7"

160.0

60.2

14.9'

56.2

40.3

26.2

35.0'

NA

NA

» NEXT WEEK

Talent Agencies, Motion Picture

Distribution Companies

| Focus

(partial list)

' visual arts; operates the Getty Center and the '

Getty Villa; research, conservation and grant-
making initiatives through the Getty
Research Institute, Getty Conservation
Institute and Getty Foundation

improving the lives of individuals living in

poverty and experiencing disadvantage
throughout the world

health

public interest and knowledge in fine arts

K-12 public education, scientific and medical
research, arts

affordable housing, arts, civic engagement,
education, health care, scholarships,
vulnerable populations

medical research, science and engineering
research, undergraduate education, children,
youth and families

arts, culture and humanities, civic life,
education, environment, animals, health,
human services, international and foreign
affairs, religious life, science

arts, humanities, culture, education, health,
youth and human services

health care

access and quality care, healthy and safe
neighborhoods, education and employment

children and youth; elderly, disabled,
homeless, sick, poor and other
disadvantaged people; community

education, culture and arts, social services,

foster care, health

spinal cord injuries

arts, health care

education

civic and cultural programs, education,
health and human services

 Profile

1944

1996

1952 &

1954

1967

1915

1954

1954

1952

1992

1992

1951

1996

2002

1997

2003

1961

' Katherine Fleming

' Top Local Executive

* name
o title
* phone

CEO, President
(310) 440-7300

Peter Laugharn
CEO, President
(818) 851-3700

Robert Ross
CEO, President
(800) 449-4149

Walter Timoshuk
President
(626) 432-7750

Gerun Riley
President
(310) 954-5000

Miguel Santana
CEO, President
(213) 413-4130

Joseph Day
Stephen Keck
Co-CEOs

(213) 612-2000

Aaron Lerner
CEO, President
(323) 761-8700

William Ahmanson
President
(310) 278-0770

Michael Weinstein
President
(323) 860-5200

Richard Tate
CEO, President
(818) 702-1900

Joanna Jackson
Interim CEO, President
(213) 688-7799

Victoria Rogers
CEO, President
(626) 696-2220

Kym Eisner
Executive Director
(818) 925-1245

Dallas Dishman
Executive Director
(310) 581-5900

Gigi Osco-Bingemann
Vadim Fridman
Co-Trustees

(310) 747-4600

Jennifer Price-Letscher
CEO, President
(213) 362-7600

\
=) =tm

W)

/f‘,~

ﬁ“
e

best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy
and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions
on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite
350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2021 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without
prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Andrew Crowley

Continued on page 22



22 | OS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL THE LIST OCTOBER 23, 2023

CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS Continued from page 21

Rank: ' Foundation ssets ' Grant Range 2022 Grant = Focus  Profile  Top Local Executive
* name (partial list) year © name

o address founded o title
: :  (in millions) . ; . « phone
' Daughters of Charity Foundation $394 ; 50,000 - 2 v $22.2 v health, welfare, education and religious ; 1984 ; Joyce Weller
18 2200 W. 3rd St., Suite 300 $458 million activities Executive Director
@ ooy Los Angeles 90057 (213) 484-7333
Catholic Community Foundation of Los 387" 5,500-10 40.5' | Catholic values 2015 : Kathleen Anderson
19 Angeles 299! million President, Executive Director
(R v commanry 3440 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 530 (213) 426-1180
‘‘‘‘‘ Los Angeles 90010
Los Angeles County Museum of Natural 378" NA NA : museum educational programs, workshops 1966 : Lori Bettison-Varga
20 History Foundation 311 and exhibits President, Director
900 Exposition Blvd. (213) 763-3466
Los Angeles 90007
huMannity Medtec * 374 1,000 - 0.0 | health care 1985 : Robert Greenberg
21 25134 Rye Canyon Loop 307 500,000 CEO, Chair
huMiizmty Santa Clarita 91355 (661) 702-6700
Thomas and Dorothy Leavey Foundation 371! 5,000 -1 31.4" : education, medicine, welfare, youth, 1952 | Kathleen McCarthy
22 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 610 353" million community Chair
Los Angeles 90067 (310) 551-9936
Saint John's Health Center Foundation 351" 25,000-8 29.1" | health care 1975 | Bob Klein
23 SIS 2121 Santa Monica Bivd. 339 million CEO, President
Hgalth G Santa Monica 90404 (310) 829-8424
Karsh Family Foundation 333! 5,000-7 NA | education, arts, community 1999 | Bruce Karsh
24 1201 Tower Grove Drive 233! million Trustee
Beverly Hills 90210 (213) 830-6402
Dan Murphy Foundation 317* 1,000 -2,.5 13.3" | charities of the Roman Catholic Church, 1957  David Fuhrman
25 800 W. 6th St., Suite 1240 281" million Archdiocese of Los Angeles, Catholic high President
DAN MURPHY] Los Angeles 90017 schools (213) 623-3120
FOUNDATION
Wunderkinder Foundation 314 NA 10.8" | theatre and film, arts and culture, 1982 | Steven Spielberg
26 11400 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 550 265" environment, health, social and human Founder
Los Angeles 90064 services (310) 481-3513
UniHealth Foundation 306' 2,000 - 15.2" | health care, hospitals, community health 1998 | Bradley Call
27 T o 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300 Sl 500,000 improvement, workforce development CEO, Chair
N T Los Angeles 90017 (213) 630-6500
UniHealt
The Scan Foundation 298' 5,000 - 5.2" : medical treatment and human services for 2007 : Sarita Mohanty
28 3800 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 400 251! 750,000 seniors CEO, President
[a scan Long Beach 90806 (888) 569-7226
The Smidt Foundation 297 1,500 - 3 13.1 | The Smidt Foundation supports courageous 2016 | Eric L. Smidt
29 9355 Wilshire Boulevard 210" million people building, repairing and making our President
Beverly Hills 90210 communities safe.
Kenneth T. and Eileen L. Norris Foundation 290 5,000-1.5 13.2 | medicine, education, science, youth, 1963 | Walter J. Zanino
30 11 Golden Shore, Suite 450 315 million community, cultural Chair
Long Beach 90802 (562) 435-8444
FOUNDATION
The Fuller Foundation 258' 5,000 - 3 17.2" religious individuals and families 1987 John Bottomley
31 385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 250 243" million Executive Director
Fullere Pasadena 91101 (626) 792-3232
Dart-L Foundation 255' 250-10 NA | education, health care 2017 : Jacob Friedman
32 4032 Wilshire Blvd., Sixth Floor 231! million President
Los Angeles 90010 (213) 355-1024
Memorial Medical Center Foundation 252 100-8 6.1 | patient programs, clinical research, 1961 | Robert Gunsalus
33 2801 Atlantic Ave. 274 million education, medical equipment and capital President
Long Beach 90806 expansion at Long Beach Medical Center and (562) 933-4483
MemorialCare Miller Children's & Women’s Hospital Long
Beach
Merkin Family Foundation 242' 2,000 - 2 NA | education, arts, health care 2004 | Richard Merkin
34 3115 Ocean Front Walk, Suite 301 229 million President
Marina del Rey 90292 (661) 631-1171 re,
-,.‘ U
\\
‘ j W
! Most recent data available. and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions
2 previously known as the Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research. on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite
NA - Not Available Note: The information on this list was obtained from 990-PF tax filings and representatives of the 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2021 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without

organizations. Foundations are ranked by the fair market value of assets for the most recent fiscal year available. To the ~ Prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.
best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy
Researched by Andrew Crowley



OCTOBER 23, 2023

THE LIST

LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL 23

CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS

36

37

38

39

40

L

42

43

45

48

49

50

Carrig EsTELLE DOHENY

PETERSEN

AUTOMOTIVE MUSEUM

Colburnfoundation

S
LA84 -

Foundation

% Retirement
RELE Housing Foundation

Orthopaedic
= Institute for Children
A . -

CRON WL FUAY WL

TAIPEI

5 AMERICAN
= SCHOOL

THE CARL & ROBERTA DEUTSCH
FOUNDATION

RPDF

ROY + PATRICIA DISNEY

FOUNDATION

' Foundation

© name
* address

; Rosalinde and Arthur Gilbert Foundation

2730 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 301
Santa Monica 90403

Carrie Estelle Doheny Foundation
707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 4960
Los Angeles 90017

Petersen Automotive Museum Foundation
6060 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles 90036

Colburn Foundation*
9201 Olympic Blvd., Suite 200
Beverly Hills 90212

LA84 Foundation
2141 W. Adams Blvd.
Los Angeles 90018

Retirement Housing Foundation
911 N. Studebaker Road
Long Beach 90815

Orthopaedic Institute for Children
Foundation

403 W. Adams Blvd.

Los Angeles 90007

Otis Booth Foundation
10431 Bellagio Road
Los Angeles 90077

Taipei American School Foundation
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor
Los Angeles 90067

Carl & Roberta Deutsch Foundation
2444 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600
Santa Monica 90403

William Lawrence & Blanche Hughes
Foundation

5158 Clareton Drive, PO Box 490
Agoura Hills 91376

Fletcher Jones Foundation
1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Fifth Floor
Pasadena 91106

Roy and Patricia Disney Family Foundation
3500 W. Qlive Ave., Suite 700
Burbank 91505

The Eisner Foundation
9696 Culver Boulevard
Culver City 90232

Fritz B. Burns Foundation
21800 Oxnard St., Suite 490
Woodland Hills 91367

Wasserman Foundation
10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200
Los Angeles 90024

' Most recent data available.
2 Includes Colburn Foundation and Colburn Music Fund.
NA - Not Available Note: The information on this list was obtained from 990-PF tax filings and representatives of the

organizations. Foundations are ranked by the fair market value of assets for the most recent fiscal year available. To the
best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy

- Assets

(in millions)

$242'

* 2022
* 2021

$228'

224
206"

223
216

217
323!

213
190!

205'
187

204
226

201
182

200
206

200'
180"

191
124

191
171

191"
148!

186"
186

181
132

159'
148"

Grant Range

500 - 1 million

3,000 - 300,000

NA

5,000 - 1 million

5,000 - 500,000

NA

100 - 20 million

500 - 2.5 million

1,000 - 50,000

500 - 130,000

15,000 -

2,300,000

25,000 - 1 million

1,000 -

1,000,000

50,000—500,000

25,000 - 5 million

250 - 1 million

| 2022 Grant | Focus

(in millions)é

- Profile - Top Local Executive
year name
founded title
i phone

Awards
value

(partial list)

2001 Richard Ziman
Martin Blank Jr.
Co-Trustees

(310) 477-5252

NA ] college, health care, arts, Jewish life

1.2"' | the needy, health and welfare, education, 1949

religion, medicine

Nina Shepherd

Chief Administrative Officer,
CFO

(213) 488-1122

NA | Petersen Automotive Museum 1994 | Terry Karges
Executive Director

(323) 930-2277

14.8"' : classical music in Southern California 1998 : Allison Sampson

Executive Director and Vice
President, Board of
Directors

(323) 464-4640

3.9 1985 | Renata Simril
CEO, President

(323) 730-4600

youth sports programs

3.0 1961 : Stuart Hartman
CEO, President

(562) 257-5100

housing and services for older adults, low-
income families, persons with disabilities

NA ' Orthopaedic Institute for Children's 1926
programs of care for children, medical

education and medical research

Anthony Scaduto
CEO, President
(213) 742-1000

16.5' : arts, education 1967 : Lynn Booth

President
(310) 471-2575

0.2 | education 1981 | Evelyne Estey
Head of School

(310) 201-3584

2007 : Carl Deutsch
President

(310) 453-0055

NA | arts, education, welfare

1997 | Tamara Gustavson
President, Director

(805) 413-5300

NA : medical research

1969 | Peter Barker
President

(626) 204-4011

NA | private, independent higher educational
institutions in California

NA : social, cultural, political, economic and 1969

environmental inequities

Shawn Escoffery
Executive Director
(818) 973-4240

10.0  Intergenerational Programs 1996 | Trent Stamp

CEO
(310) 228-6808

1995 | Rex Rawlinson
President

(818) 313-8818

NA | education

NA : education, health, arts/culture, global 1952

initiatives

Casey Wasserman
CEO, President
(310) 407-0200

and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions
on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite
350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2021 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without
prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Andrew Crowley



