OCTOBER 23, 2023 LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL 21



## **CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS**

Ranked by total assets

## ► NEXT WEEK

Talent Agencies, Motion Picture Distribution Companies

		Trainica by total assets	•			Distribution Compani	es		
Rank		Foundation • name • address	Assets • 2022 • 2021 (in millions)	Grant Range	2022 Grant Awards value (in millions)	Focus (partial list)	Profile year founded	Top Local Executive     name     title     phone	
1	Getty	J. Paul Getty Trust 1200 Getty Center Drive, Suite 800 Los Angeles 90049	<b>\$13,100</b> <sup>1</sup> \$13,100	NA	\$15.0'	visual arts; operates the Getty Center and the Getty Villa; research, conservation and grant- making initiatives through the Getty Research Institute, Getty Conservation Institute and Getty Foundation	1982	Katherine Fleming CEO, President (310) 440-7300	
2	fillen FOUNDATION	Conrad N. Hilton Foundation 1 Dole Drive Westlake Village 91362	<b>6,700</b> 8,500	\$150 - \$15,500,000	549.7	improving the lives of individuals living in poverty and experiencing disadvantage throughout the world	1944	Peter Laugharn CEO, President (818) 851-3700	
3	The California Endowment	California Endowment 1000 N. Alameda St. Los Angeles 90012	<b>4,653</b> 3,447	75,000 - 4 million	149.4	health	1996	Robert Ross CEO, President (800) 449-4149	
4	NOTON HIMONATH FOUNDATION, ITHE NOTION KINON TO CONDITION	Norton Simon Foundations <sup>2</sup> 385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 240 Pasadena 91101	<b>3,904</b> 3,863	0 - 5 million	5.0	public interest and knowledge in fine arts		Walter Timoshuk President (626) 432-7750	TO
5	the eli and relytte broad foundation	<b>Broad Foundations</b> <sup>3</sup> 2121 Avenue of the Stars, 30th Floor Los Angeles 90067	<b>2,410</b> <sup>1</sup> 2,114 <sup>1</sup>	NA	395.71	K-12 public education, scientific and medical research, arts	1967	Gerun Riley President (310) 954-5000	
6	CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION	California Community Foundation 221 S. Figueroa St., Suite 400 Los Angeles 90012	<b>2,126</b> 2,627	NA	425.2	affordable housing, arts, civic engagement, education, health care, scholarships, vulnerable populations	1915	Miguel Santana CEO, President (213) 413-4130	
7	KECK	W.M. Keck Foundation 515 S. Flower St., Suite 800 Los Angeles 90071	<b>1,879</b> <sup>1</sup> 1,638 <sup>1</sup>	100,000 - 2 million	31.7'	medical research, science and engineering research, undergraduate education, children, youth and families	1954	Joseph Day Stephen Keck Co-CEOs (213) 612-2000	
8	"FOUND TION JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION LOS ANGELS	Jewish Community Foundation of Los Angeles 6505 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 Los Angeles 90048	<b>1,275</b> 1,575	100 - 1 million	160.0	arts, culture and humanities, civic life, education, environment, animals, health, human services, international and foreign affairs, religious life, science	1954	Aaron Lerner CEO, President (323) 761-8700	
9	Tim Auganison Foundation	<b>Ahmanson Foundation</b> 9215 Wilshire Blvd. Beverly Hills 90210	<b>1,199</b> 1,521	15,000 - 50,000	60.2	arts, humanities, culture, education, health, youth and human services	1952	William Ahmanson President (310) 278-0770	
10	AHF	AIDS Healthcare Foundation 6255 W. Sunset Blvd., 21st Floor Los Angeles 90028	<b>1,028</b> <sup>1</sup> 832 <sup>1</sup>	NA	14.91	health care	1992	Michael Weinstein President (323) 860-5200	
11	THE CALIFORNIA Wellness FOUNDATION	California Wellness Foundation 515 S. Flower St., Suite 1100 Los Angeles 90071	<b>1,020</b> 1,250	80,000 - 300,000	56.2	access and quality care, healthy and safe neighborhoods, education and employment	1992	Richard Tate CEO, President (818) 702-1900	
12	WEINGART FOUNDATION	Weingart Foundation 700 S. Flower St., Suite 1900 Los Angeles 90017	<b>813</b> 939	1,000 - 1 million	40.3	children and youth; elderly, disabled, homeless, sick, poor and other disadvantaged people; community	1951	Joanna Jackson Interim CEO, President (213) 688-7799	
13	The Rose Hills	Rose Hills Foundation 225 S. Lake Ave., Suite 1250 Pasadena 91101	<b>529</b> 599	5,000 - 1 million	26.2	education, culture and arts, social services, foster care, health	1996	Victoria Rogers CEO, President (626) 696-2220	
14	C R A I G · H N E I L S E N FOUNDATION	Craig H. Neilsen Foundation 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 352 Encino 91436	<b>490</b> ¹ 448¹	2,000 - 2.5 million	35.01	spinal cord injuries	2002	Kym Eisner Executive Director (818) 925-1245	
15	DAVID GEFFEN FOUNDATION	<b>David Geffen Foundation</b> 12011 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 606 Los Angeles 90049	<b>481</b> ' 527'	500 - 1.5 million	NA	arts, health care		Dallas Dishman Executive Director (310) 581-5900	
16	Windsong Trust  **Trust Statement Client Clause**	Windsong Trust 838 Manhattan Beach Blvd. Manhattan Beach 90266	<b>427</b> ¹ 406¹	50,000 - 1.5 million	NA	education	2003	Gigi Osco-Bingemann Vadim Fridman Co-Trustees (310) 747-4600	
17	THE RALPH M. PARSONS FOUNDATION	The Ralph M. Parsons Foundation 8605 Santa Monica Blvd, PMB 82558 West Hollywood 90069-4109	<b>413</b> 453	2,500 - 1 million	21.8	civic and cultural programs, education, health and human services	1961	Jennifer Price-Letscher CEO, President (213) 362-7600	

<sup>1</sup> Most recent data available.
<sup>2</sup> Includes Norton Simon Foundation and Norton Simon Art Foundation.
<sup>3</sup> Includes Broad Foundation, Eli & Edythe L. Broad Foundation, Broad Art Foundation.
NA - Not Available Note: The information on this list was obtained from 990-PF tax filings and representatives of the organizations. Foundations are ranked by the fair market value of assets for the most recent fiscal year available. To the

best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles Pouzot Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by Andrew Crowley

## **CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS** Continued from page 21

Catholic Community Foundation of Los Angeles 3040   Catholic Community Foundation of Los Angeles 3040   Catholic Community Foundation   Catholic Community Foundation   Catholic Community Foundation   Catholic Community Foundation   Catholic Community   Cathol	ce Weller cutive Director 3) 484-7333  hleen Anderson sident, Executive Director 3) 426-1180
Pres   299   million   299   299   million	sident, Executive Director
History Foundation   900 Exposition Bivd.   Los Angeles 90007     1905 Exposition Bivd.   1906 Expos	
25134 Ryé Canyon Loop Santa Clarita 91355  Thomas and Dorothy Leavey Foundation 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 610 Los Angeles 90067  Saint John's Health Center Foundation 2121 Santa Monica Blvd. Saint John's Health Center Foundation 1201 Tower Grove Drive Beverly Hills 90210  Santa Monica 90040  Karsh Family Foundation 1201 Tower Grove Drive Beverly Hills 90210  Santa Monica 90067  Wunderkinder Foundation 11400 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 1240 Los Angeles 90017  Wunderkinder Foundation 11400 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 550 Los Angeles 90064  Unithealth Foundation 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  306 2,000 - 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  315 500,000  Santa Clarita 91355  Solon - 7 million 131.4' education, medicine, welfare, youth, community 1952 Kath Chai (310  310  29.1' health care 1975 Bob CEO (310  Thomas and Dorothy Leavey Foundation 1999 Bruc 101  Thus Caria  Saint John's Health care 1975 Bob CEO (310  Archdiocese of Los Angeles, Catholic high schools  Services  Santa John's Health care, hospitals, community health improvement, workforce development 1988 Brad CEO (310  Winderkinder Foundation 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300	i Bettison-Varga sident, Director 3) 763-3466
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 610   353   million   community   Chai (310   310	pert Greenberg D, Chair 1) 702-6700
Saint John's Health Center	hleen McCarthy iir 0) 551-9936
1201 Tower Grove Drive Beverly Hills 90210  Dan Murphy Foundation 800 W. 6th St., Suite 1240 Los Angeles 90017  Wunderkinder Foundation 1400 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 550 Los Angeles 90064  UniHealth Foundation 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  UniHealth Foundation 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  1231  million 1317  1,000 - 2,.5 million 13.31  Archdiocese of Los Angeles, Catholic high schools  10.81  Heatre and film, arts and culture, environment, health, social and human services  UniHealth Foundation 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  10.81  10.81  10.82  10.83  10.83  10.83  10.84  10.85  10.85  10.86  10.86  10.86  10.86  10.86  10.86  10.87  10.87  10.88	o Klein O, President O) 829-8424
Solution	
11400 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 550 Los Angeles 90064  UniHealth Foundation 800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  265¹  265¹  265¹  265¹  265¹  265¹  265¹  2700 - 15.2²  2700 - 15.2²  2700 - 1	rid Fuhrman sident 3) 623-3120
800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300 315 500,000 improvement, workforce development CEO	ven Spielberg nder 0) 481-3513
	dley Call D, Chair 3) 630-6500
	ita Mohanty D, President 8) 569-7226
The Smidt Foundation 9355 Wilshire Boulevard Eeverly Hills 90210 1,500 - 3 million Beverly Hills 90210 1,500 - 3 million Beverly Hills 90210 13.1 The Smidt Foundation supports courageous people building, repairing and making our communities safe. Eric	E.L. Smidt sident
The Kenneth T. and Eilleen L. 11 Golden Shore, Suite 450 315 million community, cultural Chai	Iter J. Zanino iir 2) 435-8444
385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 250 Pasadena 91101  Execution 101	n Bottomley cutive Director 6) 792-3232
4032 Wilshire Blvd., Sixth Floor 231 million Pres Los Angeles 90010 (213	ob Friedman sident 3) 355-1024
2801 Atlantic Ave. 274 million education, medical equipment and capital Pres	pert Gunsalus sident 2) 933-4483
3115 Ocean Front Walk, Suite 301 229 million Pres	hard Merkin sident 1) 631-1171

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Most recent data available.
<sup>2</sup> Previously known as the Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research.
NA - Not Available Note: The information on this list was obtained from 990-PF tax filings and representatives of the organizations. Foundations are ranked by the fair market value of assets for the most recent fiscal year available. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy

## **CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS/TRUSTS**

ank		Foundation • name • address	Assets • 2022 • 2021 (in millions)	Grant Range	2022 Grant Awards value (in millions)	(partial list)	Profile year founded	Top Local Executive     name     title     phone	
	THE ROMANGE AND ARTHUR GLEEKE POSMALTION	Rosalinde and Arthur Gilbert Foundation 2730 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 301 Santa Monica 90403	<b>\$242</b> ¹ \$228¹	500 - 1 million	NA	college, health care, arts, Jewish life	2001	-	
6	CARRIE ESTELLE DOHENY	Carrie Estelle Doheny Foundation 707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 4960 Los Angeles 90017	<b>224</b> <sup>1</sup> 206 <sup>1</sup>	3,000 - 300,000	1.21	the needy, health and welfare, education, religion, medicine	1949	Nina Shepherd Chief Administrative Officer, CFO (213) 488-1122	
7	PETERSEN AUTOMOTIVE MUSEUM	Petersen Automotive Museum Foundation 6060 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90036	<b>223</b> ¹ 216¹	NA	NA	Petersen Automotive Museum	1994	Terry Karges Executive Director (323) 930-2277	
8	Colburnfoundation	<b>Colburn Foundation</b> <sup>2</sup> 9201 Olympic Blvd., Suite 200 Beverly Hills 90212	<b>217</b> <sup>1</sup> 323 <sup>1</sup>	5,000 - 1 million	14.81	classical music in Southern California	1998	Allison Sampson Executive Director and Vice President, Board of Directors (323) 464-4640	
9	LA84 Foundation	<b>LA84 Foundation</b> 2141 W. Adams Blvd. Los Angeles 90018	<b>213</b> ¹ 190¹	5,000 - 500,000	3.9'	youth sports programs	1985	Renata Simril CEO, President (323) 730-4600	
0	Retirement Housing Foundation	Retirement Housing Foundation 911 N. Studebaker Road Long Beach 90815	<b>205</b> <sup>1</sup> 187 <sup>1</sup>	NA	3.01	housing and services for older adults, low-income families, persons with disabilities	1961	Stuart Hartman CEO, President (562) 257-5100	
1	Orthopædic institute for Children	Orthopaedic Institute for Children Foundation 403 W. Adams Blvd. Los Angeles 90007	<b>204</b> 226	100 - 20 million	NA	Orthopaedic Institute for Children's programs of care for children, medical education and medical research	1926	Anthony Scaduto CEO, President (213) 742-1000	
2		Otis Booth Foundation 10431 Bellagio Road Los Angeles 90077	<b>201</b> ¹ 182¹	500 - 2.5 million	16.51	arts, education	1967	Lynn Booth President (310) 471-2575	(e)
3	TAIPEI AMERICAN SCHOOL	<b>Taipei American School Foundation</b> 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor Los Angeles 90067	<b>200</b> 206	1,000 - 50,000	0.2	education	1981	Evelyne Estey Head of School (310) 201-3584	
	THE CARL & ROBERTA DEUTSCH	Carl & Roberta Deutsch Foundation 2444 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600 Santa Monica 90403	<b>200</b> ' 180'	500 - 130,000	NA	arts, education, welfare	2007	Carl Deutsch President (310) 453-0055	
5		William Lawrence & Blanche Hughes Foundation 5158 Clareton Drive, PO Box 490 Agoura Hills 91376	<b>191</b> 124	15,000 - 2,300,000	NA	medical research	1997	Tamara Gustavson President, Director (805) 413-5300	Din
	- Piether Jano	Fletcher Jones Foundation 1055 E. Colorado Blvd., Fifth Floor Pasadena 91106	<b>191</b> ¹ 171¹	25,000 - 1 million	NA	private, independent higher educational institutions in California	1969	Peter Barker President (626) 204-4011	
	RPDFF ROY+PATRICIA DISNEY FAMILY FOUNDATION	Roy and Patricia Disney Family Foundation 3500 W. Olive Ave., Suite 700 Burbank 91505	<b>191</b> ' 148'	1,000 - 1,000,000	NA	social, cultural, political, economic and environmental inequities	1969	Shawn Escoffery Executive Director (818) 973-4240	
8	THE EISNER FOUNDATION	<b>The Eisner Foundation</b> 9696 Culver Boulevard Culver City 90232	<b>186</b> <sup>1</sup> 186	50,000—500,000	10.0	Intergenerational Programs	1996	Trent Stamp CEO (310) 228-6808	
9		Fritz B. Burns Foundation 21800 Oxnard St., Suite 490 Woodland Hills 91367	<b>181</b> ¹ 132¹	25,000 - 5 million	NA	education	1995	Rex Rawlinson President (818) 313-8818	
D	WASSERMAN NOUNDAY 215	Wasserman Foundation 10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 Los Angeles 90024	<b>159</b> ¹ 148¹	250 - 1 million	NA	education, health, arts/culture, global initiatives	1952	Casey Wasserman CEO, President (310) 407-0200	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Most recent data available.

Includes Colburn Foundation and Colburn Music Fund.

NA - Not Available. Note: The information on this list was obtained from 990-PF tax filings and representatives of the organizations. Foundations are ranked by the fair market value of assets for the most recent fiscal year available. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy